
Bid Evaluation Report 

 

• 

 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Sports And Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi 

2. Tender Reference No: 1NF/KRY.NO: 1551/17  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Expression of Interest for Sindh Games-2017  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage —Two Envelops  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA ID  The Dawn, Awami Awa:, Daily Express, 2147483647 S.no 
32393Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 02 
7. Total Bids Received: 2 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 20/04/2017 (Provide details in separate fin-m) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 2 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 0 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 24/04/2017 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered hr the Bidder 

Remarks 

1.  JUBILEE EVENT 
MANAGEMENT 

RS:47 500 000 ,, 
Lowest bid, Recommended for 
Award 

2.  ZAIB EVENT MANAGEMENT RS:52,500,000 Highest bid, Rejected 

Musarrat Mokhtar 

Deputy Director-Inspections 

Representative-Industries department 

Dr. Shakir 

Asif Khan 

Assistant Director- S&YAD 

Member 

Deputy Secretary —S&YAD 

Chairman 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF MEMBERS OF SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL 

EVALUATION OF SINDH GAMES-2017 HELD ON 20TH  APRIL,2017 AT 02:OOPM.  

S.NO 	NAME DESIGNATION DATE SI 	TURE 

01 Dr. Shakir Qayoom Khanzada Chairman 

Deputy Secretary 
—S&YAD 

20/0 1//2 0 /-7- 

02 Musarrat Mokhtar Representative-
Industries 
department 

Deputy Director-
Inspections 

20 -b9-2-8 0- 

 

03 Asif Khan Member 

Assistant Director-
S&YAD 

9-cto ef (9 C 1 fq- 

A— 



r 
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF MEMBERS OF SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR FINANCIAL 

PROPOSAL OF SINDH GAMES-2017 HELD ON 241" APRIL,2017 AT 02:OOPM.  

S.NO NAME DESIGNATION DATE S 	ATURE 

01 Dr. Shakir Qayoom Khanzada Chairman 

Deputy Secretary 
—S&YAD 

21-1/01-i/X)/7- 

02 Musarrat Mokhtar Representative-
Industries 
department 

Deputy Director-
Inspections 

24- (A- 2419- 

 

03 Asif Khan Member
—t•tet(\c Z-t9  

Assistant Director-
S&YAD 

\(k ib. ...--- ,..0 
-.00̀11  



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated 25°' April, 2017 

- SUBJECT: 	MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR FINANCIAL PROPOSALS FOR 

"SINDH GAMES-2017" HELD ON 24th  APRIL, 2017 AT 02:OOPM.  

The Meeting of Selection Committee was held on Monday 24" April, 2017 At 02:OOpm and the 

Chairman of the Committee Presided the meeting. The Meeting started with the recitation of Holy 

Quran, after which Chair welcome the participants and ask the participants to proceed as per agenda. 

2. The forum was briefed about the procedure about opening of the received proposals as per evaluation 

criteria given in issued RFP document in accordance with SPPRA provisions. Since two firms were qualified 

technically, therefore financial proposal of qualified firms were opened. 

3. The Bids were opened at 02:00 pm in the presence of participant and the rates quoted by bidder were 

read out aloud and encircled by the chairman of the committee. All the member s of the committee signed on 

each and every page of financial proposal/bid. Following is the detail of bid announced. 

S No 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered by the Bidder Remarks 

1.  
JUBILEE EVENT 

MANAGMENT 
Rs: 47,500,000 

Lowest bid, Recommended for 
Award 

2.  ZAIB EVENT MANAGMENT Rs: 52,590,000 Highest bid, Rejected 

Decision: 

As per criteria of technical evaluation, two firm were declared technically compliant and 
mutually recommended by the committee members for further opening of its financial proposals. Upon opening 
of financial proposals, the bid of JUBILEE EVENT MANAGMENT was found lowest, hence 
recommended for award. 
6. 	 The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from the Chair 

/ 

Musarrat Mokhtar 

Deputy Director-Inspections 

Representative-Industries department 

Asif Khan 

Assistant Director- S&YAD 

Member 

 

Dr. Shaki Q. ooW Khanzada 

Deputy S cretary —S&YAD 

Chairman 

 



_k_ \t3•J\ 12_410  

Asif Khan 

Assistant Director- S&YAD 

Member 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated 21st  April, 2017 

• SUBJECT: 

	

	MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL PROPOSALS FOR 

"SINDH GAMES-2017" HELD ON 20th  APRIL, 2017 AT 02:OOPM.  

The Meeting of Selection Committee was held on Thursday 20" April, 2017 at 02:OOpm and 

the Chairman of the Committee presided the meeting. The Meeting started with the recitation of Holy 

Quran, after which Chair welcome the participants and ask the participants to proceed as per agenda. 

2. At the outset the forum was briefed about the procedures and advised to review 

received proposals as per evaluation criteria given in issued RFP document in accordance with SPPRA 

provisions (criteria at Annexure-1). Minimum qualifying criteria for technical proposals was 80 points. 

It was briefed that if any firm will score below the required points, the financial proposal of said firm 

shall be returned unopened and shall considered rejected. 

3. Firstly, the proposals were opened in front of representatives and reviewed for the 

mandatory eligibility criteria before carrying out technical evaluation. 

4. Therefore, the committee reviewed and evaluated proposals technically. Each 

committee member evaluated the following proposals according to the given criteria in RFP. 

1. ZAIB EVENT MANAGEMENT  

2. JUBILEE EVENT MANAGEMENT  

Decision: 

	

5. 	 As per criteria of technical evaluation, the following firms are declared technically 

compliant and mutually recommended by the members for further opening financial proposal. 

1. ZAIB EVENT MANAGEMENT 

2. JUBILEE EVENT MANAGEMENT 

	

6. 	 The meeting ended with vote of thanks to and from the Chair. 

Musarrat Mokhtar 

Deputy Director-Inspections 

Representative-Industries department 

Dr. Shak 	a orf(Khanzada 

Deputy 	retary —S&YAD 

Chairman 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION 

SINDH GAMES-2017 

ZAIB EVENT 

MANAGEMENT 

JUBILEE EVENT 

MANAGEMENT 

Activity Plan for Sindh Games. Marks 20 20 
= 20 out of 100 

On-going projects (Game Specific). 10 10 
Marks = 20 out of 100 

Relevant experience of arranging 20 20 
Games Marks = 20 out of 100 
Capacity of Human Resource. Marks 20 20 
= 20 out of 100 

Provide evidence of partnership 
with S&YAD for providing services 
for sports game specific. Marks = 20 
out of 100 

10 10 

TOTAL SCORE 80 80 

 

t"\ 
Asif Khan 

Assistant Director- S&YAD 

Member 

Musarrat Mokhtar 

Deputy Director-Inspections 

Representative-Industries department 

Dr. Shak Q oomithanzada 

Deputy S cretary -S&YAD 

Chairman 



• 

J1S4.9•Pe-it.; • 

,,:x1)...,,,NydifLisaNADez_441)./ve,trt),,,,rveY 

(Ii 

Rs .2004:11.zoG,J.;p4 L. 14 
3:004..4 2017 4141 1 8 a-2017424103 jirL () sjet4,544)Ift) 

M .1-20 7.4„):411 9 bdriji qt..... tie RFP.44,y-Art,.... 

if es S* 2,4,44 Llit4-37-1;p4 	ri 
2 :(K),c;),.:.:1/4  "20 1 7 ‘t<120 i nk% 	 4.011,r1.70/L JAS.0 

-Liti4-147 
.f lf;rei jAlikAfr  44;4  Lej 	SAr y A f) 

• • - 

42 J. 
er 	 ‘; I ;fr; 	)41 kodri nr I  

• 
ta. 

•••.‹. 	 •moto:01; ilefel•V.A;...4, 	e 93/ 

0 11-99 103010:;, —‘0 11-99203009:,-) 
INF-KRY:No.1551/17 

Rena 
8 3 9 8 	 _ 	re* 

E()1)01sitaf)li 
4f.:...1ithr,414("20 1 7-74.V "1•2-1444;...433/e:tik.k442g1 
‘44)N.41111E01)X444-):14...tiaitijUti‘Seogn*.ri.../.7ACJA-• 

tredn414.-ildta4114/bkaA.:5410j1PL/../ 
*OM j kWh* 

:OPILAtL; V St). 4- A?•.;:416,4417;044.0-* 
INTN/SRB!‘ejgartt.r) • 

;)% JA14/-  20 1 7,..4bie • 

Ai k54,  



01 Services for Sindh Games-2017 RS:52,500,000 RS:47,500,000 

Total Contractual Value RS:52,500,000 RS:47,500,000 

Description Quantity Jubilee Event Management Zaib Event Management 

Technical Evaluation Score 80 80 

• 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

, SUBJECT: 	 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR "SINDH GAMES-2017" 

Musarrat Mokhtar 

Deputy Director-Inspections 

Representative-Industries department 

Dr. Shakir Q o 	Klfanzada 

Deputy Secre ary —S&YAD 

Chairman 

Asif Khan 

Assistant Director- S&YAD 

Member 



• 
Ph#: 021-99203009 	SAY NO TO CORRUPTION 
Fax#: 021-99203010 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SPORTS AND YOUTH AFFAIRS 

DEPARTMENT 

Karachi dated 17th  April, 2017 

NOTIFICATION 

With the approval of competent authority, a committee with the following composition, in terms 

of Rule-7 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules-2010, is hereby constituted in the Sports and Youth Affairs 

Department for redressal of grievances and settlement of disputes, if any, arises between procuring agency and 

bidders in the office of Sports and Youth Affairs Department in respect of ADP scheme #2206 namely 

"Establishment of Skill development training center at Sukkur":- 

1.  Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department, Govt. of Sindh Chairman 

2.  Section Officer (Admin), Sports & Youth Affairs Department Member 

3.  Section Officer (Dev), Sports & Youth Affairs Department Member 

The function & responsibilities of the committee will be same as specified in Rules-31(4) and (5) of Sindh 

Public Procurement Rules, 2010. 

MUHAMMAD SALEEM RAZA 

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

No. SO(Dev)/S&YAD/2017/ -4" c"---4 • 
	

Karachi dated 17th  April, 2017. 

A copy is forwarded for information to:- 

1. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi. 

LA'. The Managing Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 

3. The Chairman / Members of the Committee. 

4. PS to Secretary Finance Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

5. PS to Secretary Industries, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

6. P.S. to Secretary, Sports & Youth Affairs Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi. 

4 iff 
.11 

(MUH • MM • rf A OOK JAKHRO) 

SECTION OFFICER (DEV) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

